506976425 11/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7023264

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ATIGEO CORPORATION | 12/19/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VERITONE ALPHA, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 575 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 900 | |
| City: | COSTA MESA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92626 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16001858 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069058188

Email: jwhite@vlplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. D. WHITE

Address Line 1: 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145

Address Line 2: VLP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 121175.406C1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES A. D. WHITE |
| SIGNATURE: | /James A. D. White/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/14/2021 |

Total Attachments: 11

source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page1.tif source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page2.tif source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page3.tif source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page4.tif

source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page5.tif

| source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page6.tif | |
|--|--|
| source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page7.tif | |
| source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page8.tif | |
| source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page9.tif | |
| source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page10.tif | |
| source=406C1 Assignment (AtigeoCorp-to-VeritoneAlpha)#page11.tif | |

This Assignment copy is intended for the continuation patent application 16/001,858 filed June 6, 2018, nattorney docket no. 121175.406C1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of December (**), 2017 is entered into by and among Veritone Alpha, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer"), and Lamonti Ventures, LLC ("Seller" or "Receiver"), solely in its capacity as general receiver for Atigeo Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Atigeo"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December (**), 2017 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Buyer, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Seller, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Patents"):
 - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "Patents");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Buyer. Following the date hereof, Seller shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Buyer and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to Buyer, or any assignee or successor thereto.

500921292 v1

- 3. <u>Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Patent Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Seller and Buyer with respect to the Assigned Patents. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement will be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the internal laws of the State of Washington (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws). Each party hereby consents and agrees that the federal or state courts of the State of Washington (located in Seattle, Washington) have non-exclusive jurisdiction to hear, determine and enforce any claims or disputes arising out of or related to the provisions of this Agreement.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

500921292 v1 2

| uted and delivered this Patent Assignment as of |
|--|
| Lamont Ventures, LC By: Name Ardrew with the Company of the Comp |
| Lamenti Ventures, LLC Po Box 573 Educads WA 98\$2\$ |
| |
| Veritone Alpha, Inc. |
| By: Name: Title: Address for Notices: 575 Anton Blvd., Suite 900 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 |
| |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

| Lamonti | Ventures, LLC |
|---------|---------------|
| By: | |
| Name: | |
| Title: | |
| Address | for Notices: |

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Veritone Alpha, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Address for Notices:

575 Anton Blvd., Suite 900 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

| Title | Jurisdiction | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|--|--------------|------------------|-------------|
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | CA | 2716062 | 06-May-2014 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | CA | 2805391 | 22-Oct-2013 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | CN | ZL200980114629.6 | 02-Apr-2014 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | ЛР | 5351182 | 30-Aug-2013 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | JP | 5612731 | 12-Sep-2014 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | US | 8,190,541 | 29-May-2012 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | US | 8,706,664 | 22-Apr-2014 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | CA | 2746675 | 31-Mar-2015 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | CN | ZL200980156646.6 | 17-Jun-2015 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | JP | 5379239 | 04-Oct-2013 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | MX | 325933 | 02-Dec-2014 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | US | 8,429,106 | 23-Apr-2013 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | US | 9607264 | 28-Mar-2017 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | CA | 2716432 | 06-May-2014 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | CN | ZL200980114379.6 | 27-Apr-2016 |

500921292 v1 4

| Title | Jurisdiction | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|---|--------------|---------------|-------------|
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | JP | 5429498 | 13-Dec-2013 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | US | 8,255,396 | 28-Aug-2012 |
| PLATFORM FOR DATA AGGREGATION, COMMUNICATION, RULE EVALUATION, AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF, USING TEMPLATED AUTO-GENERATION | US | 8,402,081 | 19-Mar-2013 |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR SECURITY IN PROFILE UTILIZING SYSTEMS | US | 8,984,647 | 17-Mar-2015 |

Patent Applications

| Title | Jurisdiction | Application/ Publication Number | Filing Date |
|--|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | EP | 09715768.9 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | IN | 3066/KOLNP/2010 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | US | 61/122,282 | 12-Dec-2008 |
| DETERMINING RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | wo | PCT/US2009/035184 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | ЕР | 09832660.6 | 11-Dec-2009 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | IN | 2770/KOLNP/2011 | 11-Dec-2009 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | US | 15/441,107 | 23-Feb-2017 |
| PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS USING INFORMATION DETERMINED FOR DOMAINS OF INTEREST | wo | PCT/US2009/067778 | 11-Dec-2009 |
| COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED CONTROL OF TARGET SYSTEMS | EP | 15831396.5 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED CONTROL OF TARGET SYSTEMS | US | 14/746,738 | 22-Jun-2015 |

500921292 v1 5

| Title | Jurisdiction | Application/ Publication Number | Filing Date |
|--|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED INFERENCING | US | 62/015018 | 20-Jun-2014 |
| GAUGE SYSTEMS | US | 62/182,796 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| APPLICATIONS OF COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED CONTROL OF TARGET SYSTEMS | US | 62/182,968 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED CONTROL OF TARGET SYSTEMS | WO | PCT/US2015/037022 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| DETERMINING CONTROL ACTIONS OF DECISION MODULES | US | 14/746,751 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| MANAGING COORDINATED CONTROL BY MULTIPLE DECISION MODULES | US | 14/746,759 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| MANAGING CONSTRUCTION OF DECISION MODULES TO CONTROL TARGET SYSTEMS | US | 14/746,777 | 22-Jun-2015 |
| USING BATTERY DC CHARACTERISTICS TO CONTROL POWER OUTPUT | US | 15/096,091 | 11-Apr-2016 |
| USING BATTERY DC CHARACTERISTICS TO CONTROL POWER OUTPUT | US | 62/304034 | 04-Mar-2016 |
| USING BATTERY DC CHARACTERISTICS TO CONTROL POWER OUTPUT | wo | PCT/US2017/020960 | 06-Mar-2017 |
| USING SENSOR DATA TO ASSIST IN CONTROLLING A TARGET SYSTEM BY MODELING THE FUNCTIONALITY OF THE TARGET SYSTEM | US | 15/410,647 | 19-Jan-2017 |
| USING SENSOR DATA TO ASSIST IN CONTROLLING A TARGET SYSTEM BY MODELING THE FUNCTIONALITY OF THE TARGET SYSTEM | US | 62/336,418 | 13-May-2016 |
| USING SENSOR DATA TO ASSIST IN CONTROLLING A TARGET SYSTEM BY MODELING THE FUNCTIONALITY OF THE TARGET SYSTEM | wo | PCT/US2017/032291 | 11-May-2017 |
| USING FORECASTING TO CONTROL TARGET SYSTEMS | US | 15/582,454 | 28-Apr-2017 |
| USING FORECASTING TO CONTROL TARGET SYSTEMS | US | 62/329,096 | 28-Apr-2016 |
| USING FORECASTING TO CONTROL TARGET SYSTEMS | WO | PCT/US2017/030283 | 28-Apr-2017 |
| PROVIDING PHASE SYNCHRONIZATION AND HARMONIC HARVESTING | US | 15/793,818 | 25-Oct-2017 |

| Title | Jurisdiction | Application/ Publication Number | Filing Date |
|--|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PHASE SYNCHRONIZATION AND HARMONIC HARVESTING | US | 62/379,670 | 25-Aug-2016 |
| COLLABORATIVE DISTRIBUTED INFERENCING (CDI) | US | 61/669,485 | 09-Jul-2012 |
| COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED INFERENCING (CDI) APPLICATION TO GRID MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL | US | 61/683,812 | 16-Aug-2012 |
| COOPERATIVE DISTRIBUTED INFERENCING (CDI) APPLICATION TO GRID MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL | US | 61/866,628 | 16-Aug-2013 |
| METHODS AND AUTOMATED SYSTEMS THAT ASSIGN MEDICAL CODES TO ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS | US | 13/960,054 | 06-Aug-2013 |
| METHODS AND AUTOMATED SYSTEMS THAT ASSIGN MEDICAL CODES TO ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS | US | 61/704,371 | 21-Sep-2012 |
| METHODS AND AUTOMATED SYSTEMS THAT ASSIGN MEDICAL CODES TO ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS | wo | PCT/US2013/060128 | 17-Sep-2013 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR MEDICAL AUTO-CODING USING MULTIPLE AGENTS WITH AUTOMATIC ADJUSTMENT | US | 13/998,039 | 23-Sep-2013 |
| ENSEMBLE AGENT CONTEXTUAL COMBINATION | US | 61/704,350 | 21-Sep-2012 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR MEDICAL AUTO-CODING USING MULTIPLE AGENTS WITH AUTOMATIC ADJUSTMENT | WO | PCT/US2013/000219 | 23-Sep-2013 |
| A MICRO GRID DISTRIBUTED INTELLIGENT CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE | US | 61/770,579 | 28-Feb-2013 |
| A MICRO GRID DISTRIBUTED INTELLIGENT CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE | US | 61/946,515 | 28-Feb-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND ANALYZING LARGE NUMBERS OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS | EP | 14759738.9 | 20-Feb-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND ANALYZING LARGE NUMBERS OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS | US | 14/171,681 | 03-Feb-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND ANALYZING LARGE NUMBERS OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS | US | 14/476,237 | 03-Sep-2014 |

| Title | Jurisdiction | Application/ Publication Number | Filing Date |
|---|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| MULTI-DIMENSIONAL GRAPHICAL SEARCH METHODS AND SYSTEMS | US | 61/772,467 | 04-Mar-2013 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND ANALYZING LARGE NUMBERS OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS | WO | PCT/US2014/017428 | 20-Feb-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND ANALYZING LARGE NUMBERS OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS | WO | PCT/US2015/047980 | 01-Sep-2015 |
| AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT MEDICAL CODES | US | 14/451,019 | 04-Aug-2014 |
| AUTOMATIC DETERMINATION OF EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT MEDICAL CODES | US | 61/861811 | 02-Aug-2013 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | CA | 2929572 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | CN | 201480068776.5 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | EP | 14872495.8 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | JP | 2016-540578 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | US | 14/574,297 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | US | 61/916,888 | 17-Dec-2013 |
| AUTOMATED EXPERIMENTATION PLATFORM | WO | PCT/US2014/070984 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | CA | 2929568 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | CN | 201480068453.6 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | ЕР | 14870847.2 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | JР | 2016-540642 | 17-Dec-2014 |

| Title | Jurisdiction | Application/ Publication Number | Filing Date |
|---|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | US | 14/574,199 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | US | 61/916,909 | 17-Dec-2013 |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING VALUES DERIVED FROM LARGE DATA SETS BASED ON VALUES CALCULATED FROM SMALLER DATA SETS | WO | PCT/US2014/070975 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR HANDLING FILES CONTAINING PROTECTED HEALTH INFORMATION | US | 14/835,068 | 25-Aug-2015 |
| AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR HANDLING FILES CONTAINING PROTECTED HEALTH INFORMATION | US | 62/044,008 | 29-Aug-2014 |
| AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR HANDLING FILES CONTAINING PROTECTED HEALTH INFORMATION | wo | PCT/US2015/047223 | 27-Aug-2015 |
| RULE-BASED DECISION SYSTEM | US | 62/238,640 | 07-Oct-2015 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | EP | 09714387.9 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | EP | 11150913.9 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | EP | 13166481.5 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | EP | 13166675.2 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | EP | 13166490.6 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | EP | 13166494.8 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | IN | 3162/KOLNP/2010 | 25-Feb-2009 |

9

500921292 v1

| Title | Jurisdiction | Application/ Publication Number | Filing Date |
|---|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| ADVERTISING SELECTION AND DISPLAY BASED ON ELECTRONIC PROFILE INFORMATION | US | 12/334,416 | 12-Dec-2008 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | wo | PCT/US2009/035197 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS FOR TAKING ACTION BASED THEREON | US | 12/392908 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| ELECTRONIC PROFILE DEVELOPMENT, STORAGE, USE AND SYSTEMS THEREFOR | US | 13/560,214 | 27-Jul-2012 |
| PLATFORM FOR DATA AGGREGATION, COMMUNICATION, RULE EVALUATION, AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF, USING TEMPLATED AUTO-GENERATION | EP | 09714729.2 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| PLATFORM FOR DATA AGGREGATION, COMMUNICATION, RULE EVALUATION, AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF, USING TEMPLATED AUTO-GENERATION | US | 13/762,138 | 07-Feb-2013 |
| PLATFORM FOR DATA AGGREGATION, COMMUNICATION, RULE EVALUATION, AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF, USING TEMPLATED AUTO-GENERATION | WO | PCT/US2009/035181 | 25-Feb-2009 |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR SECURITY IN PROFILE UTILIZING SYSTEMS | CA | 2798481 | 06-May-2011 |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR SECURITY IN PROFILE UTILIZING SYSTEMS | CN | 201180029045.6 | 06-May-2011 |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR SECURITY IN PROFILE UTILIZING SYSTEMS | EP | 11778456.1 | 06-May-2011 |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR SECURITY IN PROFILE UTILIZING SYSTEMS | IN | 3401/KOLNP/2012 | 06-May-2011 |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR SECURITY IN PROFILE UTILIZING SYSTEMS | US | 61/332,061 | 06-May-2010 |

RECORDED: 11/14/2021